

SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT
c/o Community Resource Service of Colorado, LLC
7995 E. Prentice Ave., Suite 103E
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-2710
(303) 381-4960

August 13, 2021

Dear Resident,

South Sheridan Water, Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drainage District will be performing fire hydrant flushing on Tuesday, August 17, 2021. This will not have any effect on your service. You may notice a slight change in the water coming out of your tap that day, but I assure you, the water is still safe to drink and use. If you experience discolored or cloudy water, it is suggested that you turn on the faucet in a bathtub and allow the water to run for 5-10 minutes. During the last few minutes of flowing water from a bathtub, you should also turn on the faucets in your sinks. Doing this will allow your system to flush itself.

If you have questions, please contact our office at (303) 381-4960

Sincerely,

South Sheridan Water, Sanitary Sewer and Storm Drainage District Board of Directors